8/26/25, 1:39 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL S G G S PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR-35B
CHANDIGARH UT

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2630066

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23054

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SRI GURU GOBIND SINGH PUBLIC SCHOOL,
SECTOR-35B, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH, -
160035

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS PRITINDER KAUR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA MED PGJMC PGDCA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sggs.pub35@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9888917744

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/affiliation-and-
upgradation.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Registration-of-
societies.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/08/Recognition-and-NOC-
GOVT/UT 1.pdf
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Recognition-and-NOC.pdf

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Self-Certificate.pdf

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/08/Drinking-Water-and-
Sanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

3

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07 [fee-structure_1.pdf

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/JULY-2025.pdf

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/SCHOOL-
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 36 36

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-SMC-Copy.pdf

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf

https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/last-year-result-
UPDATED.pdf

PRITINDER KAUR

43

17

1:2

01

01

100
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1 2025 256 241 94.1

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 12140.6
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 48 & 55
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 74
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 22
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/Mcg-hA_pyhk
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Harvinder kaur PGT M.A

2 Seema PGT M.A

3 Amarijit Kaur PGT M.A

4 Ritu Kaushik TGT M.SC

5 Heena PTI M.A

6 Paramjeet Kaur OTHER B.A

7 Amanpreet kaur TGT M.SC IT
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8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Baljit Kaur

Rekha Jaswal

Anju Kapoor

Mamta Rani

Navjot Kaur
Vashima Rekhi
PRITINDER KAUR
KAJAL

Anu Sharma
Amanpreet Kaur
Anu

Dr. Seema Kumari
Neha Rani

Anjali Sharma
PALAK BAGGA
NEELAM YADAV
SNEH PRABHA
Nisha

MOHIT KUMAR
SUNAINA SAINI
UMA VASHISHAT
SURMEET KHANNA
MEENAKSHI BAJAJ
RAJVINDER SINGH

REKHA DHIMAN
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PRT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PET

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

M.SC

M.SC

B.A

M.A

B.B.A

M.SC

POST GRADUATE

M.A.

B.Com

Graduation

M.Phil

Doctrate

M.A.

M.Sc

M.SC

M SC

MCA, UGC NET

BA

M.P.Ed

M.Com

M.P.Ed

M.A.

M.Com

B.A.

M.Sc
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49
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DEEPA TIWARI

JASWINDER KAUR

HARLEEN KAUR

RAJNI KANWAR

POOJA

MOHANSHI

RAM DYAL

MONIKA THAKUR

MANDEEP KAUR

NAVDEEP KAUR

NEELAM

RAJINDER KAUR

SAVI GROVER

UJJAL KHAWAS

NAVPREET SINGH

NEHA

RAHUL CHANDEL
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OTHER

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

M.Lib

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.A.

M.Com

M.A.

BCA

M.A., B.ED

M.A.

M.A.

M.A., B.ED

M.A., B.ED

B.Sc.

M.sc.

M.A.

B.A.
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