APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	S G G S PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR-35B CHANDIGARH UT
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2630066
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23054
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SRI GURU GOBIND SINGH PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR-35B, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH, - 160035
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS PRITINDER KAUR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA MED PGJMC PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sggs.pub35@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9888917744

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/affiliation-and-upgradation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Registration-of-societies.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Recognition-and-NOC-1.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Recognition-and-NOC.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Self-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Drinking-Water-and-Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/fee-structure_1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/JULY-2025.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/SCHOOL-

		MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE-SMC-Copy.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sggspublicschool.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/last-year-result-UPDATED.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PRITINDER KAUR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43
	PGT	17
	TGT	7
	PRT	7
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	36	36	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.		NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	256	241	94.1	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140.6
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 74
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	22
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Mcg-hA_pyhk

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Harvinder kaur	PGT	M.A
2	Seema	PGT	M.A
3	Amarjit Kaur	PGT	M.A
4	Ritu Kaushik	TGT	M.SC
5	Heena	PTI	M.A
6	Paramjeet Kaur	OTHER	B.A
7	Amanpreet kaur	TGT	M.SC IT

8	Baljit Kaur	PRT	M.SC
9	Rekha Jaswal	PRT	M.SC
10	Anju Kapoor	NTT	B.A
11	Mamta Rani	OTHER	M.A
12	Navjot Kaur	OTHER	B.B.A
13	Vashima Rekhi	PGT	M.SC
14	PRITINDER KAUR	PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATE
15	KAJAL	PGT	M.A.
16	Anu Sharma	OTHER	B.Com
17	Amanpreet Kaur	OTHER	Graduation
18	Anu	PGT	M.Phil
19	Dr. Seema Kumari	NTT	Doctrate
20	Neha Rani	PRT	M.A.
21	Anjali Sharma	PGT	M.Sc
22	PALAK BAGGA	PGT	M.SC
23	NEELAM YADAV	PGT	M SC
24	SNEH PRABHA	PGT	MCA, UGC NET
25	Nisha	TGT	ВА
26	MOHIT KUMAR	PET	M.P.Ed
27	SUNAINA SAINI	PGT	M.Com
28	UMA VASHISHAT	PET	M.P.Ed
29	SURMEET KHANNA	PRT	M.A.
30	MEENAKSHI BAJAJ	PGT	M.Com
31	RAJVINDER SINGH	OTHER	B.A.
32	REKHA DHIMAN	PGT	M.Sc

3/20/23, 1.39 F IV	I	ivialidatory disclosure details SANAS (biosdie Details OAIVAO 0.0	
33	DEEPA TIWARI	OTHER	M.Lib	
34	JASWINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A.	
35	HARLEEN KAUR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.	
36	RAJNI KANWAR	PGT	M.Sc	
37	POOJA	TGT	M.A.	
38	MOHANSHI	TGT	M.Com	
39	RAM DYAL	OTHER	M.A.	
40	MONIKA THAKUR	OTHER	BCA	
41	MANDEEP KAUR	PGT	M.A., B.ED	
42	NAVDEEP KAUR	NTT	M.A.	
43	NEELAM	NTT	M.A.	
44	RAJINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A., B.ED	
45	SAVI GROVER	PGT	M.A., B.ED	
46	UJJAL KHAWAS	TGT	B.Sc.	
47	NAVPREET SINGH	PGT	M.sc.	
48	NEHA	PRT	M.A.	
49	RAHUL CHANDEL	OTHER	B.A.	